11/05/2019 505758269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805083

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| VULT COMERCIO DE COSMETICOS LTDA. | 01/01/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOTICA COMERCIAL FARMACEUTICA LTDA. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | AVENIDA DR. RUI BARBOSA, NO 4110 | |
| Internal Address: | PARQUE DA FONTE, SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS | |
| City: | PARANA | |
| State/Country: | BRAZIL | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D795697 |
| Patent Number: | D797377 |
| Patent Number: | D821204 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: spiperno@grr.com JASON R. WACHTER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C. Address Line 2: 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6768/113-115 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON R. WACHTER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jason R. Wachter, Reg. No. 65,987/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/05/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 4 source=UZ7932#page1.tif source=UZ7932#page2.tif source=UZ7932#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0659**

505758269

source=UZ7932#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0660

Docket No. 6768/113-115

<u>Assignment of Issued Patents</u>

Assignor.

VULT COMÉRCIO DE COSMÉTICOS LTDA.

Address:

Avenida Ricieri Jose Marcatto, nº 8261

Bairro Vila Suissa, Mogi das Cruzes

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Assignee:

BOTICA COMERCIAL FARMACÉUTICA LTDA.

Address:

Avenida Dr. Rui Barbosa, nº 4110

Parque da Fonte, Sáo José dos Pinhais

Paraná, Brazil

This assignment relates to the three (3) United States Design Patents ("Patent Properties") identified in the annexed list.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties, the inventions described and/or claimed in the Patent Properties ("inventions"), and all patents and applications, including continuation and divisional patents and applications, that may issue based on the inventions or on the Patent Properties in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Properties and the right to sue for any and all past and present infringements of the Patent Properties.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment and the list annexed hereto any further identification of the Patent Properties which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document or the perfecting of the assignment of the Patent Properties.

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0661

Docket No. 6768/113-115

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

Assignor:

VULT COMÉRCIO DE COSMÉTICOS LTDA.

PRISCILA

JACOSER_ Middle Initial

PASQUALIN

Pros harring 181

First Name Title:

Witnessed by:

Name: Formand

Witnessed by: Name: Manu

wollende

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Annexed list of Patents

Inventor

Murilo Reggiani, et al.

Serial No.

29/568,578

Filed

June 20, 2016

Patent No.

D795,697

Issued

August 29, 2017

Title:

NAIL POLISH PACKAGING

Group Art Unit

2914

Examiner

MALLEY, Mary S.

Confirmation No.

4060

Docket No.

6768-115

And

Inventor

Murilo Reggiani, et al.

Serial No.

29/568,566

Filed

June 20, 2016

Patent No.

D797,377

Issued

September 12, 2017

Title:

LIPSTICK PACKAGING

Group Art Unit

2911

Examiner

RIVARD, Jennifer A

Confirmation No.

4223

Docket No.

6768-114

And

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0663

Docket No. 6768/113-115

Inventor : Murilo Reggiani, et al.

Serial No. : 29/582,534

Filed: October 28, 2016

Patent No. : D821,204

Issued : June 26, 2018

Title: : FLASK

Group Art Unit : 2924

Examiner : AGILEE, Omeed

Confirmation No. : 5187

Docket No. : 6768-113

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 11/05/2019